

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION						
2021 Klinger Lake Bridge over Sherman Mill Creek Replacement						
Bid opening Monday, December 14, 2021 @ 10:00 am						
Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
*Hoffman Brothers	1	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1	\$23,050.00	\$23,050.00
8574 Verona Road	2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	EA	1	\$937.00	\$937.00
Battle Creek, MI 49014	3	Fence, Rem	FT	85	\$7.40	\$629.00
\$413,349.68	4	Pvt, Rem	Syd	50	\$11.10	\$555.00
	5	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	119.00	\$21.90	\$2,606.10
	6	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	205.00	\$30.50	\$6,252.50
	7	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00
	8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	4.00	\$87.70	\$350.80
	9	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	800.00	\$2.26	\$1,808.00
	10	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	168.00	\$16.30	\$2,738.40
	11	Aggregate Base	Ton	500.00	\$21.10	\$10,550.00
	12	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	58	\$34.70	\$2,012.60
	13	Trenching	Sta	15	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
	14	Approach, CI II, CIP, Modified	Cyd	30.00	\$103.00	\$3,090.00
	15	Culv End Sect, 12 Inch	Ea	1.00	\$721.00	\$721.00
	16	Culv End Sect, Footing	Ea	1.00	\$334.00	\$334.00
	17	Sewer, CI E, 12 Inh, Tr DetB	Ft	323.00	\$51.60	\$16,666.80
	18	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	5	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
	19	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea	2	\$1,092.00	\$2,184.00
	20	Dr Structure Cove, Type W	Ea	2	\$941.00	\$1,882.00
	21	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	1	\$945.00	\$945.00
	22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	3.00	\$1,565.00	\$4,695.00
	23	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	91.00	\$23.20	\$2,111.20
	24	HMA Surface, Rem,	Syd	573.00	\$1.80	\$1,031.40
	25	HMA, Approach	Ton	20.00	\$91.50	\$1,830.00
	26	HMA, LVSP	Ton	360.00	\$76.50	\$27,540.00
	27	Guardrail, Type B	Ft	125.00	\$23.50	\$2,937.50
	28	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft	44.00	\$25.90	\$1,139.60
	29	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ft	4.00	\$1,049.00	\$4,196.00
	30	Guardrail Post, Culv	Ea	16.00	\$278.00	\$4,448.00
	31	Guardrail Reflector	Ea	12.00	\$6.48	\$77.76
	32	Post, Mailbox	Ea	2.00	\$74.40	\$148.80
	33	Gate, Rem, Sav, & Reinstall	LS	1.00	\$4,321.00	\$4,321.00
	34	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	7.00	\$49.80	\$348.60
	35	Pvt Mrk, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	2,150.00	\$0.35	\$752.50
	36	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
	37	Baricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
	38	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$18,780.00	\$18,780.00
	39	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	213.00	\$3.00	\$639.00
	40	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	213.00	\$1.00	\$213.00
	41	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Furn	Sft	158.00	\$5.00	\$790.00
	42	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Oper	Sft	158.00	\$1.00	\$158.00
	43	Cornus sericea, #7 Cpont.	Ea	20.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00
	44	Slope restoration, Type B	Syd	460.00	\$10.10	\$4,646.00
	45	Dry Hydrant, Relocate	Ea	1.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00
	46	Structures, Rem	LS	1.00	\$6,916.00	\$6,916.00
	47	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	120.00	\$27.40	\$3,288.00
	48	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	302.00	\$23.20	\$7,006.40
	49	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea	4.00	\$226.00	\$904.00
	50	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow	Ft	220.00	\$0.01	\$2.20
	51	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft	112.00	\$5.85	\$655.20
	52	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft	40.00	\$8.42	\$336.80
	53	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ft	4.00	\$162.00	\$648.00
	54	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd	75.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00
	55	Precas Conc Box Culvert	Ft	31.00	\$3,367.00	\$104,377.00
	56	Cofferdams	LSUM	1.00	\$5,524.00	\$5,524.00
	57	Steel Sheet Piling, Galv	Sft	800.00	\$90.70	\$72,560.00
	58	Sheet Piling, Cap. Galv	Ft	40.00	\$238.00	\$9,520.00
	59	Conc, Grade S2	Cyd	5.00	\$3,695.00	\$18,475.00
	60	False Decking	Sft	450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
	61	Reinforceent, Steel, Eposy Coated	Lb	967.00	\$1.06	\$1,025.02
	62	Bolt, Adhesive Anchored, 1 inch	Ea	64.00	\$5.50	\$352.00
	63	Riprap, Heavy, Modified	Syd	73.00	\$84.00	\$6,132.00
		Total				\$413,349.68

* Indicates bid awarded to

Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Kalin Construction	1	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2663 Yore Avenue	2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	EA	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
Sodus, MI 49129	3	Fence, Rem	FT	85	\$16.00	\$1,360.00
\$457,390.60	4	Pvt, Rem	Syd	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
	5	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	119.00	\$36.00	\$4,284.00
	6	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	205.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
	7	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
	8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	9	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
	10	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	168.00	\$29.00	\$4,872.00
	11	Aggregate Base	Ton	500.00	\$31.00	\$15,500.00
	12	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	58	\$29.00	\$1,682.00
	13	Trenching	Sta	15	\$156.00	\$2,340.00
	14	Approach, CI II, CIP, Modified	Cyd	30.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
	15	Culv End Sect, 12 Inch	Ea	1.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
	16	Culv End Sect, Footing	Ea	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	17	Sewer, CI E, 12 Inh, Tr DetB	Ft	323.00	\$64.00	\$20,672.00
	18	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
	19	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea	2	\$748.00	\$1,496.00
	20	Dr Structure Cove, Type W	Ea	2	\$622.00	\$1,244.00
	21	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	1	\$926.00	\$926.00
	22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	3.00	\$1,409.00	\$4,227.00
	23	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	91.00	\$40.00	\$3,640.00
	24	HMA Surface, Rem,	Syd	573.00	\$4.00	\$2,292.00
	25	HMA, Approach	Ton	20.00	\$163.00	\$3,260.00
	26	HMA, LVSP	Ton	360.00	\$98.00	\$35,280.00
	27	Guardrail, Type B	Ft	125.00	\$21.15	\$2,643.75
	28	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft	44.00	\$21.15	\$930.60
	29	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ft	4.00	\$793.22	\$3,172.88
	30	Guardrail Post, Culv	Ea	16.00	\$211.52	\$3,384.32
	31	Guardrail Reflector	Ea	12.00	\$4.23	\$50.76
	32	Post, Mailbox	Ea	2.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
	33	Gate, Rem, Sav, & Reinstall	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	34	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
	35	Pvt Mrk, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	2,150.00	\$0.37	\$795.50
	36	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$132.20	\$1,057.60
	37	Baricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.06	\$8.48
	38	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	39	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	213.00	\$3.17	\$675.21
	40	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	213.00	\$1.06	\$225.78
	41	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Furn	Sft	158.00	\$5.29	\$835.82
	42	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Oper	Sft	158.00	\$1.06	\$167.48
	43	Cornus sericea, #7 Cpont.	Ea	20.00	\$102.59	\$2,051.80
	44	Slope restoration, Type B	Syd	460.00	\$8.25	\$3,795.00
	45	Dry Hydrant, Relocate	Ea	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	46	Structures, Rem	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
	47	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	120.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
	48	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	302.00	\$22.00	\$6,644.00
	49	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea	4.00	\$189.00	\$756.00
	50	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow	Ft	220.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00
	51	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft	112.00	\$4.00	\$448.00
	52	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
	53	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ft	4.00	\$257.00	\$1,028.00
	54	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd	75.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00
	55	Precas Conc Box Culvert	Ft	31.00	\$3,800.00	\$117,800.00
	56	Cofferdams	LSUM	1.00	\$31,728.73	\$31,728.73
	57	Steel Sheet Piling, Galv	Sft	800.00	\$79.32	\$63,456.00
	58	Sheet Piling, Cap. Galv	Ft	40.00	\$79.32	\$3,172.80
	59	Conc, Grade S2	Cyd	5.00	\$634.57	\$3,172.85
	60	False Decking	Sft	450.00	\$2.64	\$1,188.00
	61	Reinforceent, Steel, Eposy Coated	Lb	967.00	\$4.92	\$4,757.64
	62	Bolt, Adhesive Anchored, 1 inch	Ea	64.00	\$21.15	\$1,353.60
	63	Riprap, Heavy, Modified	Syd	73.00	\$130.00	\$9,490.00
		Total				\$457,390.60

* Indicates bid awarded to

Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Davis Construction Inc.	1	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5236 Dumon Ct., Ste. A	2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Lansing, MI 48917	3	Fence, Rem	FT	85	\$6.00	\$510.00
\$436,602.56	4	Pvt, Rem	Syd	50	\$10.00	\$500.00
	5	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	119.00	\$7.05	\$838.95
	6	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	205.00	\$11.30	\$2,316.50
	7	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
	9	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	800.00	\$2.25	\$1,800.00
	10	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	168.00	\$19.60	\$3,292.80
	11	Aggregate Base	Ton	500.00	\$32.54	\$16,270.00
	12	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	58	\$47.35	\$2,746.30
	13	Trenching	Sta	15	\$285.00	\$4,275.00
	14	Approach, CI II, CIP, Modified	Cyd	30.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00
	15	Culv End Sect, 12 Inch	Ea	1.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
	16	Culv End Sect, Footing	Ea	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	17	Sewer, CI E, 12 Inh, Tr DetB	Ft	323.00	\$50.00	\$16,150.00
	18	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	19	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	20	Dr Structure Cove, Type W	Ea	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
	21	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	23	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	91.00	\$11.75	\$1,069.25
	24	HMA Surface, Rem,	Syd	573.00	\$11.75	\$6,732.75
	25	HMA, Approach	Ton	20.00	\$76.50	\$1,530.00
	26	HMA, LVSP	Ton	360.00	\$76.50	\$27,540.00
	27	Guardrail, Type B	Ft	125.00	\$19.00	\$2,375.00
	28	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft	44.00	\$21.00	\$924.00
	29	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ft	4.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
	30	Guardrail Post, Culv	Ea	16.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
	31	Guardrail Reflector	Ea	12.00	\$5.25	\$63.00
	32	Post, Mailbox	Ea	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
	33	Gate, Rem, Sav, & Reinstall	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	34	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	7.00	\$20.00	\$140.00
	35	Pvt Mrk, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	2,150.00	\$0.67	\$1,440.50
	36	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
	37	Baricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
	38	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00
	39	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	213.00	\$3.00	\$639.00
	40	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	213.00	\$1.00	\$213.00
	41	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Furn	Sft	158.00	\$5.00	\$790.00
	42	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Oper	Sft	158.00	\$1.00	\$158.00
	43	Cornus sericea, #7 Cpont.	Ea	20.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00
	44	Slope restoration, Type B	Syd	460.00	\$7.10	\$3,266.00
	45	Dry Hydrant, Relocate	Ea	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	46	Structures, Rem	LS	1.00	\$90,450.00	\$90,450.00
	47	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	120.00	\$27.60	\$3,312.00
	48	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	302.00	\$13.25	\$4,001.50
	49	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	50	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow	Ft	220.00	\$0.01	\$2.20
	51	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft	112.00	\$5.00	\$560.00
	52	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
	53	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ft	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
	54	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
	55	Precas Conc Box Culvert	Ft	31.00	\$3,719.00	\$115,289.00
	56	Cofferdams	LSUM	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	57	Steel Sheet Piling, Galv	Sft	800.00	\$32.10	\$25,680.00
	58	Sheet Piling, Cap. Galv	Ft	40.00	\$115.75	\$4,630.00
	59	Conc, Grade S2	Cyd	5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
	60	False Decking	Sft	450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
	61	Reinforceent, Steel, Eposy Coated	Lb	967.00	\$1.75	\$1,692.25
	62	Bolt, Adhesive Anchored, 1 inch	Ea	64.00	\$5.50	\$352.00
	63	Riprap, Heavy, Modified	Syd	73.00	\$112.00	\$8,176.00
		Total				\$436,602.56

* Indicates bid awarded to

Nashville Construction	1	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11205 Lawrence Hwy.	2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Nashville, MI 49073-9101	3	Fence, Rem	FT	85	\$5.00	\$425.00
\$497,829.33	4	Pvt, Rem	Syd	50	\$15.00	\$750.00
	5	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	119.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00
	6	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	205.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
	7	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
	8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	9	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
	10	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	168.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00
	11	Aggregate Base	Ton	500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
	12	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	58	\$40.00	\$2,320.00
	13	Trenching	Sta	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
	14	Approach, CI II, CIP, Modified	Cyd	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
	15	Culv End Sect, 12 Inch	Ea	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	16	Culv End Sect, Footing	Ea	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	17	Sewer, CI E, 12 Inh, Tr DetB	Ft	323.00	\$65.00	\$20,995.00
	18	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	19	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	20	Dr Structure Cove, Type W	Ea	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	21	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	3.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
	23	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	91.00	\$30.00	\$2,730.00
	24	HMA Surface, Rem,	Syd	573.00	\$8.00	\$4,584.00
	25	HMA, Approach	Ton	20.00	\$76.50	\$1,530.00
	26	HMA, LVSP	Ton	360.00	\$76.50	\$27,540.00
	27	Guardrail, Type B	Ft	125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
	28	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft	44.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00
	29	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ft	4.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
	30	Guardrail Post, Culv	Ea	16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
	31	Guardrail Reflector	Ea	12.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
	32	Post, Mailbox	Ea	2.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
	33	Gate, Rem, Sav, & Reinstall	LS	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	34	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	7.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
	35	Pvt Mrk, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	2,150.00	\$0.67	\$1,440.50
	36	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$126.25	\$1,010.00
	37	Baricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.01	\$8.08
	38	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$15,151.25	\$15,151.25
	39	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	213.00	\$3.03	\$645.39
	40	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	213.00	\$1.01	\$215.13
	41	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Furn	Sft	158.00	\$5.05	\$797.90
	42	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec. Oper	Sft	158.00	\$1.01	\$159.58
	43	Cornus sericea, #7 Cpont.	Ea	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	44	Slope restoration, Type B	Syd	460.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00
	45	Dry Hydrant, Relocate	Ea	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	46	Structures, Rem	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	47	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
	48	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	302.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00
	49	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	50	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow	Ft	220.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00
	51	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft	112.00	\$5.00	\$560.00
	52	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft	40.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
	53	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ft	4.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
	54	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd	75.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00
	55	Precas Conc Box Culvert	Ft	31.00	\$5,000.00	\$155,000.00
	56	Cofferdams	LSUM	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	57	Steel Sheet Piling, Galv	Sft	800.00	\$36.00	\$28,800.00
	58	Sheet Piling, Cap. Galv	Ft	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
	59	Conc, Grade S2	Cyd	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
	60	False Decking	Sft	450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
	61	Reinforceent, Steel, Eposy Coated	Lb	967.00	\$2.50	\$2,417.50
	62	Bolt, Adhesive Anchored, 1 inch	Ea	64.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00
	63	Riprap, Heavy, Modified	Syd	73.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00
		Total				\$497,829.33

* Indicates bid awarded to

* Indicates bid awarded to